

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION
 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/2014

DESCRIPTION		Ennis Paint, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360			Flint Trading, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360			MD Solutions 8225 Estates Parkway Plain City, OH 43064			Lowen Corporation P.O. Box 1528 Hutchinson, KS 67504			Osburn Associates, Inc.. P.O. Box 912 Logan, OH 43138		
		Type			Type			Type			Type			Type		
REGULATORY SIGNS (Faces Only)		III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III*	IV*	IX*
200	Stop signs/Pressure Sensitive Adhesive Facing 30" x 30"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	10.68	10.68	20.98	9.38	9.38	18.75
50	R1, Stop 36" x 36"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	15.63	15.63	30.39	13.50	13.50	27.00
200	R-55, N.P.A. with and without arrows 12" x 18"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	3.08	3.08	5.83	2.25	2.25	4.50
100	Parking Restriction with Hrs., Min., Days 12" x 18"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	3.14	3.14	5.87	2.25	2.25	4.50
100	R1A, 4-way 12" x 6"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	1.87	1.87	3.42	.85	.85	1.60
10	R-23, No Turn on Red 24" x 24"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	10.55	10.55	18.63	6.95	6.95	12.80
5	R-27A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	14.03	14.03	26.33	13.50	13.50	24.00
5	R-28A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	14.03	14.03	26.33	13.50	13.50	24.00
5	R-30A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	14.03	14.03	26.33	13.50	13.50	24.00
Misc.	Other standard faces, as required per sq ft.	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	1.85	1.85	3.56	1.50	1.50	3.00

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION
 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley AL 36536-1850			Traffic Control Products. Inc. 4565 Glenbrook Rd. Willoughby, OH 44094			Path Master, Inc. 1960 Midway Dr. Twinsburg, OH 44087			Potters Industries, LLC PO Box 841 Valley Forge, PA 19482			Protection Services, Inc. 635 Lucknow Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17110		
		III *	IV *	IX *	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX
200	Stop signs/Pressure Sensitive Adhesive Facing 30" x 30"	9.44	9.44	20.31	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	17.80	17.80	35.60
50	R1, Stop 36" x 36"	13.59	13.59	29.25	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	25.90	25.90	51.30
200	R-55, N.P.A. with and without arrows 12" x 18"	2.58	2.58	5.13	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	4.32	4.32	8.55
100	Parking Restriction with Hrs., Min., Days 12" x 18"	2.58	2.58	5.13	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	4.32	4.32	8.55
100	R1A, 4-way 12" x 6"	.76	.76	1.63	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	2.50	2.50	4.80
10	R-23, No Turn on Red 24" x 24"	6.04	6.04	13.00	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	11.50	11.50	22.80
5	R-27A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	17.38	17.38	29.90	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	21.60	21.60	42.75
5	R-28A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	17.38	17.38	29.90	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	21.60	21.60	42.75
5	R-30A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	17.38	17.38	29.90	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	21.60	21.60	42.75
Misc.	Other standard faces, as required per sq ft.	1.51	1.51	3.25	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	3.00	3.00	5.75

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
BID TABULATION**

TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ibis Signs 496 Pittsburgh Rd. Butler, PA 16002			All-Phase Electric Supply Co. 1765 Findlay Rd. Lima, OH 45801			Graybar Electric Company, Inc. 900 Ridge Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15212			Swarco Industries, Inc. 270 Rutherford Lane PO Box 89 Columbia, Tennessee 38401								
		III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	II	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX
200	Stop signs/Pressure Sensitive Adhesive Facing 30" x 30"	16.75	16.75	43.30	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid							
50	R1, Stop 36" x 36"	22.80	22.80	61.05	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"							
200	R-55, N.P.A. with and without arrows 12" x 18"	6.30	6.30	12.65	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"							
100	Parking Restriction with Hrs., Min., Days 12" x 18"	6.30	6.30	12.65	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"							
100	R1A, 4-way 12" x 6"	4.10	4.10	6.25	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"							
10	R-23, No Turn on Red 24" x 24"	11.80	11.80	28.80	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"							
5	R-27A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	19.50	19.50	51.40	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"							
5	R-28A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	19.50	19.50	51.40	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"							
5	R-30A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	19.50	19.50	51.40	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"							
Misc	Other standard faces, as required Per sq ft	TBD	TBD	TBD	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"							

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION
 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ennis Paint, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360			Flint Trading, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360			MD Solutions 8225 Estates Parkway Plain City, OH 43064			Lowen Corporation P.O. Box 1528 Hutchinson, KS 67504			Osburn Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 912 Logan, OH 43138		
Regulatory (Prepared Signs)		Type			Type			Type			Type			Type		
		III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III*	IV*	IX*
200	Stop signs/Pressure Sensitive Adhesive 30" x 30"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	25.11	25.11	35.25	23.00	23.00	33.13
50	R1, Stop 36" x 36"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	34.17	34.17	48.73	34.20	34.20	47.70
200	R-55, N.P.A. with and without arrows 12" x 18"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	9.86	9.86	12.32	5.70	5.70	7.95
100	Parking Restriction with Hrs., Min., Days 12" x 18"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	9.91	9.91	12.37	5.70	5.70	7.95
100	R1A, 4-way 12" x 6"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	6.60	6.60	7.47	2.08	2.08	2.75
10	R-23, No Turn on Red 24" x 24"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	21.52	21.52	28.04	16.20	16.20	22.00
5	R-27A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	33.45	33.45	45.62	30.00	30.00	41.25
5	R-28A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	33.45	33.45	45.62	30.00	30.00	41.25
5	R-30A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	33.45	33.45	45.62	30.00	30.00	41.25
Misc.	Other standard faces, as required, per sq. ft.	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	4.70	4.70	6.33	3.80	3.80	5.30

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION
 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley AL 36536-1850			Traffic Control Products, Inc. 4565 Glenbrook Rd. Willoughby, OH 44094			Path Master, Inc. 1960 Midway Dr. Twinsburg, OH 44087			Potters Industries, LLC PO Box 841 Valley Forge, PA 19482			Protection Services, Inc. 635 Lucknow Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17110		
		III *	IV *	IX *	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX
Regulatory Signs (Prepared Signs)																
200	Stop signs/Pressure Sensitive Adhesive 30" x 30"	22.17	22.17	32.78	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	46.25	46.25	67.80
50	R1, Stop 36" x 36"	32.18	32.18	47.45	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	66.30	66.30	97.25
200	R-55, N.P.A. with and without arrows 12" x 18"	6.03	6.03	8.57	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	8.19	8.19	16.94
100	Parking Restriction with Hrs., Min., Days 12" x 18"	6.03	6.03	8.57	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	8.19	8.19	16.94
100	R1A, 4-way 12" x 6"	2.35	2.35	3.10	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	4.31	4.31	6.40
10	R-23, No Turn on Red 24" x 24"	14.88	14.88	21.68	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	29.83	29.83	44.45
5	R-27A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	34.13	34.13	49.95	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	55.50	55.50	82.55
5	R-28A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	34.13	34.13	49.95	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	55.50	55.50	82.55
5	R-30A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	34.13	34.13	49.95	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	55.50	55.50	82.55
Misc	Other standard faces, as required, per sq. ft.	3.72	3.72	5.42	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	7.50	7.50	11.75

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION
 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ibis Signs 496 Pittsburgh Rd. Butler, PA 16002			All-Phase Electric Supply Co. 1765 Findlay Rd. Lima, OH 45801			Graybar Electric Company, Inc. 900 Ridge Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15212			Swarco Industries, Inc. 270 Rutherford Lane PO Box 89 Columbia, Tennessee 38401								
		III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX
Regulatory (Prepared Signs)																			
200	Stop signs/Pressure Sensitive Adhesive 30" x 30"	29.50	30.45	56.50	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid						
50	R1, Stop 36" x 36"	39.50	43.55	81.00	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
200	R-55, N.P.A. with and without arrows 12" x 18"	7.80	7.80	14.05	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
100	Parking Restriction with Hrs., Min., Days 12" x 18"	7.80	7.80	14.05	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
100	R1A, 4-way 12" x 6"	3.05	3.05	5.10	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
10	R-23, No Turn on Red 24" x 24"	19.70	19.70	36.40	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
5	R-27A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	36.50	36.40	67.65	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
5	R-28A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	36.50	36.40	67.65	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
5	R-30A, Lane Control 30" x 36"	36.50	36.40	67.65	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
Misc.	Other standard faces, as required, per sq. ft.	TBD	TBD	TBD	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION - TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ennis Paint, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360			Flint Trading, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360			MD Solutions 8225 Estates Parkway Plain City, OH 43064			Lowen Corporation P.O. Box 1528 Hutchinson, KS 67504			Osburn Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 912 Logan, OH 43138		
		III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III*	IV*	IX*
Warning Signs (Faces Only)																
50	W-45 , Stop Ahead 36" x 36"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	17.22	17.22	30.39	19.76	19.76	36.65
50	W-48, No Outlet 30" x 30"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	12.35	12.35	21.67	9.38	9.38	19.38
100	W-94, Railroad Warning 36" diameter	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	16.92	16.92	30.13	13.50	13.50	27.70
50	S1-1, Advance School Crosswalk (Flo yel/green) 30" Pentagon	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	No Bid	No Bid	22.37	No Bid	No Bid	19.38
50	W16-7, Diagonal Arrow (flo yel/green) 24"x12"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	8.59	"	"	6.20
50	W16-9, Ahead (flo yel/green) 24" x 10"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	7.11	"	"	5.17
50	S4-3, School (flo yel/grn) 24" x 8"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	5.97	"	"	4.13
50	R2-1, Speed Limit 20 (white) 24" x 30"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	9.18	17.06	"	7.50	15.00
50	S5-2, END School Zone 24" x 30"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	9.18	17.06	"	7.50	15.00
Misc	Standard faces, as required Per sq. ft.	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	1.89	1.89	3.79	1.50	1.50	3.10

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION - TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley AL 36536-1850			Traffic Control Products, Inc. 4565 Glenbrook Rd. Willoughby, OH 44094			Path Master, Inc. 1960 Midway Dr. Twinsburg, OH 44087			Potters Industries, LLC PO Box 841 Valley Forge, PA 19482			Protection Services, Inc. 635 Lucknow Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17110		
		III *	IV *	IX *	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX
Warning Signs (Faces Only)																
50	W-45 , Stop Ahead 36" x 36"	14.53	14.53	29.88	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	25.90	25.95	51.30
50	W-48, No Outlet 30" x 30"	9.44	9.44	20.31	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	17.80	18.00	35.60
100	W-94, Railroad Warning 36" diameter	13.59	13.59	29.25	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	25.95	25.95	51.30
50	S1-1, Advance School Crosswalk (Flo yel/green) 30" Pentagon	---	No Bid	20.88	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	No Bid	18.00	35.65
50	W16-7, Diagonal Arrow (Flo yel/green) 24" x 12"	---	"	6.68	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	5.75	11.40
50	W16-9, Ahead (Flo yel/green) 24" x 10"	---	"	5.58	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	4.80	9.50
50	S4-3, School (flo yel/grn) 24" x 8"	---	"	4.44	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	4.00	7.60
50	R2-1, Speed Limit 20 (white) 24" x 30"	---	7.55	16.25	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	14.40	28.50
50	S5-2, END School Zone 24" x 30"	---	7.55	16.25	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	14.40	28.50
Misc	Standard faces, as required Per sq. ft.	1.51	1.51	3.25	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	3.00	3.00	5.75

CITY OF LIMA, OHO - BID TABULATION - TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ibis Signs 496 Pittsburgh Rd. Butler, PA 16002			All-Phase Electric Supply Co. 1765 Findlay Rd. Lima, OH 45801			Graybar Electric Company, Inc. 900 Ridge Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15212			Swarco Industries, Inc. 270 Rutherford Lane PO Box 89 Columbia, Tennessee 38401								
		III	IV	IX	III	IV	III	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX
Warning Signs (Faces Only)		III	IV	IX	III	IV	III	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX
50	W-45 , Stop Ahead 36" x 36"	22.80	22.80	61.05	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid						
50	W-48, No Outlet 30" x 30"	16.75	16.75	43.30	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
100	W-94, Railroad Warning 36" diameter	19.75	19.75	51.80	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
50	S1-1, Advance School Crosswalk (Flo yel/green) 30" Pentagon	No Bid	17.45	46.80	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
50	W16-7, Diagonal Arrow (Flo yel/green) 24" x 12"	"	13.85	17.00	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
50	W16-9, Ahead (Flo yel/green) 24" x 10"	"	12.00	14.70	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
50	S4-3, School (flo yel/gm) 24" x 8"	"	10.25	12.35	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
50	R2-1, Speed Limit 20 (white) 24" x 30"	"	14.00	35.25	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
50	S5-2, END School Zone 24" x 30"	"	14.00	35.25	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
Misc	Standard faces, as required Per sq. ft.	TBD	TBD	TBD	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION
 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ennis Paint, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360			Flint Trading, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360			MD Solutions 8225 Estates Parkway Plain City, OH 43064			Lowen Corporation P.O. Box 1528 Hutchinson, KS 67504			Osburn Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 912 Logan, OH 43138		
		III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III*	IV*	IX*
50	W-45, Stop Ahead 36" x 36"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	42.45	42.45	63.39	40.46	40.46	57.36
50	W-48, No Outlet 30" x 30"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	30.09	30.09	44.04	23.75	23.75	33.75
100	W-94, Railroad Warning 36" Dia.	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	38.59	38.59	59.14	34.80	34.20	48.60
50	S1-1, Advance School Cross Walk 30" Pent. (Flo yel/grn)	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	---	No Bid	41.91	No Bid	No Bid	33.75
50	W16-7, Diagonal Arrow 24" x 12" (Flo yel/grn)	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	---	"	18.45	"	"	10.80
50	W16-9, Ahead (Flo yel/grn) 24" x 10"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	---	"	13.24	"	"	9.00
50	S4-3, School (Flo yel/grn) 24" x 8"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	---	"	10.67	"	"	7.20
50	R2-1, Speed Limit 20 (white) 24" x 30"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	---	22.65	32.51	"	19.00	26.50
50	S5-2, END School Zone 24" x 30"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	---	22.65	32.51	"	19.00	26.50
Misc	Other standard faces, as required, per sq. ft.	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	4.51	4.51	6.88	3.80	3.80	5.40

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION - TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley AL 36536-1850			Traffic Control Products, Inc. 4565 Glenbrook Rd. Willoughby, OH 44094			Path Master, Inc. 1960 Midway Dr. Twinsburg, OH 44087			Potters Industries, LLC PO Box 841 Valley Forge, PA 19482			Protection Services, Inc. 635 Lucknow Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17110		
		III *	IV *	IX *	III	IV	IX	II	III	V	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX
Warning Signs (Prepared Signs)																
50	W-45, Stop Ahead 36" x 36"	35.14	35.14	50.37	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	66.30	66.30	97.25
50	W-48, No Outlet 30" x 30"	23.25	23.25	33.88	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	46.25	46.25	67.80
100	W-94, Railroad Warning 36" Dia.	32.15	32.15	47.42	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	66.30	66.30	97.25
50	S1-1, Advance School Cross Walk 30" Pent. (Flo yel/grn)	---	No Bid	33.50	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	No Bid	46.25	67.80
50	W16-7, Diagonal Arrow 24" x 12" Flo yel/grn)	---	"	11.51	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	8.60	22.65
50	W16-9, Ahead (Flo yel/grn) 24" x 10"	---	"	9.70	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	9.03	19.02
50	S4-3, School (Flo yel/grn) 24" x 8"	---	"	7.74	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	7.34	15.40
50	R2-1, Speed Limit 20 (white) 24" x 30"	---	18.60	27.10	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	26.21	55.32
50	S5-2, END School Zone 24" x 30"	---	18.60	27.10	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	26.21	55.32
Misc.	Other standard faces, as required, per sq. ft.	3.72	3.72	5.42	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	7.50	7.50	11.75

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION - TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ibis Signs 496 Pittsburgh Rd. Butler, PA 16002			All-Phase Electric Supply Co. 1765 Findlay Rd. Lima, OH 45801			Graybar Electric Company, Inc. 900 Ridge Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15212			Swarco Industries, Inc. 270 Rutherford Lane PO Box 89 Columbia, Tennessee 38401								
		III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX
50	W-45, Stop Ahead 36" x 36"	36.40	43.55	81.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid						
50	W-48, No Outlet 30" x 30"	30.45	30.45	56.50	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
100	W-94, Railroad Warning 36" Dia.	36.70	36.70	68.20	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
50	S1-1, Advance School Cross Walk 30" Pent. (Flo yel/grn)	No Bid	30.45	59.90	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
50	W16-7, Diagonal Arrow (Flo yel/grn) 24" x 12"	"	16.50	19.60	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
50	W16-9, Ahead (Flo yel/grn) 24" x 10"	"	13.85	16.45	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
50	S4-3, School (Flo yel/grn) 24" x 8"	"	11.20	13.30	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
50	R2-1, Speed Limit 20 (white) 24" x 30"	"	24.50	45.30	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
50	S5-2, END School Zone 24" x 30"	"	24.50	45.30	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
Misc.	Other standard faces, as required, per sq. ft.	TBD	TBD	TBD	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION
 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION			Ennis Paint, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360	Flint Trading, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360	MD Solutions 8225 Estates Parkway Plain City, OH 43064	Lowen Corporation P.O. Box 1528 Hutchinson, KS 67504	Osburn Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Traffic Sign Blanks - .080 Aluminum							
10	Square	24" x 24"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	8.36
50	Square	30" x 30"	"	"	"	"	13.06
50	Square	36" x 36"	"	"	"	"	18.81
100	Octagon	30" x 30"	"	"	"	"	12.43
50	Octagon	36" x 36"	"	"	"	"	17.91
100	Round	36" Diameter	"	"	"	"	18.81
20	Rectangles	30" x 36"	"	"	"	"	15.68
10	Rectangles	36" x 12"	"	"	"	"	6.27
200	Rectangles	12" x 18"	"	"	"	"	3.14
100	Rectangles	28" x 8"	"	"	"	"	3.41
100	Rectangles	30"x 8"	"	"	"	"	3.65

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION
TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION			Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley AL 36536-1850	Traffic Control Products, Inc. 4565 Glenbrook Rd. Willoughby, OH 44094	Path Master, Inc. 1960 Midway Dr. Twinsburg, OH 44087	Potters Industries, LLC PO Box 841 Valley Forge, PA 19482	Protection Services, Inc. 635 Lucknow Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17110
Traffic Sign Blanks - .080 Aluminum							
10	Square	24" x 24"	8.06	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	9.16
50	Square	30" x 30"	12.65	"	"	"	14.31
50	Square	36" x 36"	18.35	"	"	"	20.60
100	Octagon	30" x 30"	11.54	"	"	"	17.18
50	Octagon	36" x 36"	16.72	"	"	"	24.75
100	Round	36" Diameter	16.13	"	"	"	19.25
20	Rectangles	30" x 36"	15.29	"	"	"	17.17
10	Rectangles	36" x 12"	6.26	"	"	"	6.86
200	Rectangles	12" x 18"	3.09	"	"	"	3.45
100	Rectangles	28" x 8"	3.35	"	"	"	3.60
100	Rectangles	30" x 8"	3.57	"	"	"	3.82

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION
 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ibis Signs 496 Pittsburgh Rd. Butler, PA 16002	All-Phase Electric Supply Co. 1765 Findlay Rd. Lima, OH 45801	Graybar Electric Company, Inc. 900 Ridge Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15212	Swarco Industries, Inc. 270 Rutherford Lane PO Box 89 Columbia, Tennessee 38401		
Traffic Sign Blanks - .080 Aluminum		*					
10	Square 24" x 24"	13.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
50	Square 30" x 30"	19.00	"	"	"		
50	Square 36" x 36"	26.00	"	"	"		
100	Octagon 30" x 30"	19.00	"	"	"		
50	Octagon 36" x 36"	26.00	"	"	"		
100	Round 36" Diameter	22.00	"	"	"		
20	Rectangles 30" x 36"	22.00	"	"	"		
10	Rectangles 36" x 12"	10.50	"	"	"		
200	Rectangles 12" x 18"	6.70	"	"	"		
100	Rectangles 28" x 8"	6.85	"	"	"		
100	Rectangles 30" x 8"	7.15	"	"	"		

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION
 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ennis Paint, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360			Flint Trading, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360			MD Solutions 8225 Estates Parkway Plain City, OH 43064			Lowen Corporation P.O. Box 1528 Hutchinson, KS 67504			Osburn Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 912 Logan, OH 43138		
Traffic Sign Blanks - .080 Aluminum																
100	Rectangles 32" x 8"	No Bid			No Bid			No Bid			No Bid			3.89		
100	Rectangles 28" x 6"	"			"			"			"			2.55		
100	Rectangles 24" x 6"	"			"			"			"			2.40		
20	Rectangles 12" x 6"	"			"			"			"			1.38		
Misc	Standard .080 aluminum sign blanks, as required Per sq. ft.	"			"			"			"			2.09		
ALTERNATE - .100 GAUGE ALUMINUM ALLOY		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid			"			2.63		
1	Roll - Reflective Sheeting 24" x 50 yds.	III No Bid	IV No Bid	IX No Bid	III No Bid	IV No Bid	IX No Bid	III No Bid	IV No Bid	IX No Bid	III No Bid	IV No Bid	IX No Bid	III* 351.00	IV* 351.00	IX* 810.00
3	Rolls - Reflective Sheeting 30" x 50 yds.	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	438.50	438.50	1012.50 1050.00 (Fluor.)
3	Rolls - Non-reflective Sheeting 6" x 50 yds.	"	"	"	"	"	"	No Bid			"	"	"	68.28	No Bid	No Bid
3	Rolls - Reflective Sheeting 6" x 50 yds.	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	87.70	87.70	202.50 210.00 (Fluor.)
1	Roll - Clear Sheeting 30" x 50 yds.	"	"	"	"	"	"	No Bid			"	"	"	371.25	No Bid	No Bid
5	Tons - Glass Beads No Award	900.00/ton			No Bid			No Bid			No Bid			No Bid.		
3	Rolls -3M Electrocut, GREEN or approved equal 24" x 50 yds.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	"	"	"	No Bid			"	"	"	309.00	No Bid	No Bid

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION - TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley AL 36536-1850			Traffic Control Products, Inc.. 4565 Glenbrook Rd. Willoughby, OH 44094			Path Master, Inc. 1960 Midway Dr. Twinsburg, OH 44087		Potters Industries, LLC PO Box 841 Valley Forge, PA 19482		Protection Services, Inc. 635 Lucknow Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17110	
Traffic Sign Blanks - .080 Aluminum		0											
100	Rectangles 32" x 8"	4.17			No Bid			No Bid		No Bid		4.10	
100	Rectangles 28" x 6"	2.57			"			"		"		2.70	
100	Rectangles 24" x 6"	2.21			"			"		"		2.25	
20	Rectangles 12" x 6"	1.27			"			"		"		1.75	
Misc	Standard .080 aluminum sign blanks, as required Per sq. ft.	2.13			"			"		"		2.35	
ALTERNATE - .100 GAUGE ALUMINUM ALLOY		2.66			No Bid			No Bid		No Bid		3.35/sq. ft.	
1	Roll - Reflective Sheeting 24" x 50 yds.	III* 381.00	IV* 381.00	IX* 852.00	III No Bid	IV No Bid	IX No Bid	No Bid		III 450.50	IV No Bid	IX No Bid	
3	Rolls - Reflective Sheeting 30" x 50 yds.	476.25	476.25	1065.00	"	"	"	"		563.00	"	"	
3	Rolls - Non-reflective Sheeting 6" x 50 yds.	69.85	No Bid	No Bid	"	"	"	"		112.75	No Bid	No Bid	
3	Rolls - Reflective Sheeting 6" x 50 yds.	95.25	95.25	213.00	"	"	"	"		112.75	"	"	
1	Roll - Clear Sheeting 30" x 50 yds.	420.00	No Bid	No Bid	"	"	"	"		50.00	No Bid	No Bid	
5	Tons - Glass Beads	No Bid			No Bid			No Bid		820.00 / ton *		No Bid	
3	Rolls -3M Electrocut, GREEN or approved equal 24" x 50 yds.	336.00	No Bid	No Bid	"	"	"	"		No Bid	No Bid	"	

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION - TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ibis Signs 496 Pittsburgh Rd. Butler, PA 16002	All-Phase Electric Supply Co. 1765 Findlay Rd. Lima, OH 45801	Graybar Electric Company, Inc. 900 Ridge Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15212	Swarco Industries, Inc. 270 Rutherford Lane PO Box 89 Columbia, Tennessee 38401														
Traffic Sign Blanks - .080 Aluminum																			
100	Rectangles 32" x 8"	7.40	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid														
100	Rectangles 28" x 6"	5.85	"	"	"														
100	Rectangles 24" x 6"	5.45	"	"	"														
20	Rectangles 12" x 6"	4.15	"	"	"														
Misc	Standard .080 aluminum sign blanks, as required-Per sq. ft.	TBD	"	"	"														
ALTERNATE - .100 GAUGE ALUMINUM ALLOY		TBD*-Will produce at same price as .080			No Bid			No Bid			No Bid								
1	Roll - Reflective Sheeting 24" x 50 yds.	III 470.00	IV 470.00	IX 1280.00	III No Bid	IV No Bid	IX No Bid	III No Bid	IV No Bid	IX No Bid	III No Bid	IV No Bid	IX No Bid	III	IV	IX	III	IV	IX
3	Rolls - Reflective Sheeting 30" x 50 yds.	587.00	587.00	1600.00	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
3	Rolls - Non-reflective Sheeting 6" x 50 yds.	82.00	No Bid	No Bid	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
3	Rolls - Reflective Sheeting 6" x 50 yds.	118.00	117.00	320.00	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
1	Roll - Clear Sheeting 30" x 50 yds.	325.00	No Bid	No Bid	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						
5	Tons - Glass Beads	No Bid			No Bid			No Bid			780.00/ton								
3	Rolls -3M Electrocut-GREEN or approved equal 24" x 50 yds.	260.00	No Bid	No Bid	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"	"						

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
BID TABULATION**

TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ennis Paint, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360	Flint Trading, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360	MD Solutions 8225 Estates Parkway Plain City, OH 43064	Lowen Corporation P.O. Box 1528 Hutchinson, KS 67504	Osburn Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Thermoplastic						
5	"ONLY" (8')	No Bid	159.72 each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
5	"SCHOOL" (8')	"	248.62 each	"	"	"
5	"SCHOOL" (10')	"	320.30 each	"	"	"
5	"RXR" (20')	"	305.84 each	"	"	"
15	Straight Arrow (9'-6")	"	96.20 ea (2 ea./pk.)	"	"	"
10	Curved Arrow Left (8')	"	111.57 ea. (2 ea./pk.)	"	"	"
10	Curved Arrow Right (8')	"	111.57 ea. (2 ea./pk.)	"	"	"
4	Combination Arrow-Right (12'-9")	"	201.83 each	"	"	"
4	Combination Arrow-Left (12'-9")	"	201.83 each	"	"	"
2	Double Combination Arrow (12'-9")	"	247.50 each	"	"	"
240	LF-Lines White (4")	"	1.19 LF	"	"	"
240	LF-Lines-White (6")	"	1.78 LF	"	"	"
240	LF-Lines-White (12")	"	3.57 LF	"	"	"

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES-2014

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley AL 36536-1850	Traffic Control Products, Inc. 4565 Glenbrook Rd. Willoughby, OH 44094	Path Master, Inc. 1960 Midway Dr. Twinsburg, OH 44087	Potters Industries, LLC PO Box 841 Valley Forge, PA 19482	Protection Services, Inc. 635 Lucknow Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17110
Thermoplastic						
5	"ONLY" (8')	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
5	"SCHOOL" (8')	"	"	"	"	"
5	"SCHOOL" (10')	"	"	"	"	"
5	"RXR" (20')	"	"	"	"	"
15	Straight Arrow (9'-6")	"	"	"	"	"
10	Curved Arrow Left (8')	"	"	"	"	"
10	Curved Arrow Right (8')	"	"	"	"	"
4	Combination Arrow-Right (12'-9")	"	"	"	"	"
4	Combination Arrow-Left (12'-9")	"	"	"	"	"
2	Double Combination Arrow (12'-9")	"	"	"	"	"
240	LF-Lines White (4")	"	"	"	"	"
240	LF-Lines-White (6")	"	"	"	"	"
240	LF-Lines-White (12")	"	"	"	"	"

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION
 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ibis Signs 496 Pittsburgh Rd. Butler, PA 16002	All-Phase Electric Supply Co. 1765 Findlay Rd. Lima, OH 45801	Graybar Electric Company, Inc. 900 Ridge Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15212	Swarco Industries, Inc. 270 Rutherford Lane PO Box 89 Columbia, Tennessee 38401		
Thermoplastic							
5	"ONLY" (8')	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	164.00 each		
5	"SCHOOL" (8')	"	"	"	256.00 each		
5	"SCHOOL" (10')	"	"	"	325.00 each		
5	"RXR" (20')	"	"	"	310.00 each		
15	Straight Arrow (9'-6")	"	"	"	95.00 each		
10	Curved Arrow Left (8')	"	"	"	114.00 each		
10	Curved Arrow Right (8')	"	"	"	114.00 each		
4	Combination Arrow-Right (12'-9")	"	"	"	206.00 each		
4	Combination Arrow-Left (12'-9")	"	"	"	206.00 each		
2	Double Combination Arrow (12'-9")	"	"	"	265.00 each		
240	LF-Lines White (4")	"	"	"	1.20/LF		
240	LF-Lines-White (6")	"	"	"	1.82/LF		
240	LF-Lines-White (12")	"	"	"	3.65/LF		

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION - TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid opening date 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ennis Paint, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360	Flint Trading, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360	MD Solutions 8225 Estates Parkway Plain City, OH 43064	Lowen Corporation P.O. Box 1528 Hutchinson, KS 67504	Osburn Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Street Assembly Brackets						
25	#4 Wing Bracket	No Bid	No Bid	2.95	No Bid	2.60
25	Universal cross separators w/hardware	“	“	3.70	“	3.75
50	90° cross separator w/hardware	“	“	2.95	“	3.25
50	Caps w/hardware like 91UF-NU180	“	“	3.05	“	3.25
50	Caps w/hardware like 91UF-OL90	“	“	3.05	“	3.25
Span Wire Sign Mounting Brackets						
25	Crest-O-Mount Galvanized Steel HS-Swinger	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	“	No Bid
Steel U-Shaped Posts/Steel Square-Shaped Posts						
500	12' Long Tapered on one end-U-Shaped	No Bid	No Bid	15.07	“	No Bid
500	10' Long Tapered w/42" btm.-Square-Shaped			34.54		38.47
Metal Traffic Signal Poles						
18	TC-81.10 Design 6 (Black) 30'	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	“	No Bid

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION
 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley AL 36536-1850	Traffic Control Products, Inc. 4565 Glenbrook Rd. Willoughby, OH 44094	Path Master, Inc. 1960 Midway Dr. Twinsburg, OH 44087	Potters Industries, LLC PO Box 841 Valley Forge, PA 19482	Protection Services, Inc. 635 Lucknow Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17110
Street Assembly Brackets						
25	#4 Wing Bracket	9.63	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	5.25
25	Universal cross separators w/hardware	3.25	"	"	"	4.75
50	90° cross separator w/hardware	3.70	"	"	"	4.75
50	Caps w/hardware like 91UF-NU180	3.22	"	"	"	4.85
50	Caps w/hardware like 91UF-OL90	3.22	"	"	"	4.85
Span Wire Sign Mounting Brackets						
25	Crest-O-Mount Galvanized Steel HS-Swinger	18.95	"	"	"	No Bid
Steel U-Shaped Posts/Square-Shaped Posts						
500	12' Long Tapered on one end-U-Shaped	17.35	"	"	"	27.95*
500	10' Long Tapered w/42" btm.-Square-Shaped	No Bid				23.75*
Metal Traffic Signal Poles						
18	TC-81.10 Design 6 (Black) 30'	No Bid	No Bid	2975.00	"	No Bid

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION
TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid opening date 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ibis Signs 496 Pittsburgh Rd. Butler, PA 16002	All-Phase Electric Supply Co. 1765 Findlay Rd. Lima, OH 45801	Graybar Electric Company, Inc. 900 Ridge Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15212	Swarco Industries, Inc. 270 Rutherford Lane PO Box 89 Columbia, Tennessee 38401		
Street Assembly Brackets							
25	#4 Wing Bracket	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
25	Universal cross separators w/hardware	“	“	“	“		
50	90° cross separator w/hardware	“	“	“	“		
50	Caps w/hardware like 91UF-NU180	“	“	“	“		
50	Caps w/hardware like 91UF-OL90	“	“	“	“		
Span Wire Sign Mounting Brackets							
25	Crest-O-Mount Galvanized Steel HS-Swinger	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Steel U-Shaped Posts/Square-Shaped Posts							
500	12' Long Tapered on one end-U-Shaped	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
500	10' Long Tapered w/42" btm.-Square-Shaped						
Metal Traffic Signal Poles							
18	TC-81.10 Design 6 (Black) 30'	No Bid	3757.00 each	No Bid	No Bid		

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION**

TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

David J. Berger, Mayor

DESCRIPTION		Ennis Paint, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360	Flint Trading, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360	MD Solutions 8225 Estates Parkway Plain City, OH 43064	Lowen Corporation P.O. Box 1528 Hutchinson, KS 67504	Osburn Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Traffic Control Signal Heads						
8	One-way 3 section w/LED's 12" Polycarbonate Alternate w/LED's	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
8	Two-way 3 section w/LED's 12" Polycarbonate Alternate w/LED's	"	"	"	"	"
4	Four-way 3 section w/LED's 8" Polycarbonate Alternate w/LED's	"	"	"	"	"
Street Lighting Poles						
8	Charleston Poles, Model CH12S5/U-16-CA/BK-LAB	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
3	Charleston Poles, Model CH13S5/12-CA/BK	"	"	"	"	"

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION
 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley AL 36536-1850	Traffic Control Products, Inc.. 4565 Glenbrook Rd. Willoughby, OH 44094	Path Master, Inc. 1960 Midway Dr. Twinsburg, OH 44087	Potters Industries, LLC PO Box 841 Valley Forge, PA 19482	Protection Services, Inc. 635 Lucknow Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17110
Traffic Control Signal Heads						
8	One-way 3 section w/LED's 12" Polycarbonate Alternate w/LED's	No Bid	298.85 281.63	310.00* 291.00*	No Bid	No Bid
8	Two-way 3 section w/LED's 12" Polycarbonate Alternate w/LED's	"	605.88 678.59	610.00* 573.00*	"	"
4	Four-way 3 section w/LED's 8" Polycarbonate Alternate w/LED's	"	1183.17 1167.89	1000.00* 950.00*	"	"
Street Lighting Poles						
8	Charleston Poles, Model CH12S5/U-16-CA/BK-LAB	No Bid	No Bid	1220.00	"	"
3	Charleston Poles, Model CH13S5/12-CA/BK	"	"	1167.00	"	"

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION
TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ibis Signs 496 Pittsburgh Rd. Butler, PA 16002	All-Phase Electric Supply Co. 1765 Findlay Rd. Lima, OH 45801	Graybar Electric Company, Inc. 900 Ridge Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15212	Swarco Industries, Inc. 270 Rutherford Lane PO Box 89 Columbia, Tennessee 38401		
Traffic Control Signal Heads							
8	One-way 3 section w/LED's 12" Polycarbonate Alternate w/LED's	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
8	Two-way 3 section w/LED's 12" Polycarbonate Alternate w/LED's	"	"	"	"		
4	Four-way 3 section w/LED's 8" Polycarbonate Alternate w/LED's	"	"	"	"		
Street Lighting Poles							
8	Charleston Poles, Model CH12S5/U-16-CA/BK-LAB	No Bid	1222.45 each	1247.90 each	No Bid		
3	Charleston Poles, Model CH13S5/12-CA/BK	No Bid	1168.37 each	1192.70 each	No Bid		

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION
TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ennis Paint, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360	Flint Trading, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360	MD Solutions 8225 Estates Parkway Plain City, OH 43064	Lowen Corporation P.O. Box 1528 Hutchinson, KS 67504	Osburn Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
H.I.D. Luminaires						
6	Granville, Model GV175MH24LB5NCU-S-M175/U	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
1	Philadelphia Twin Cross Arm Model GV175MH24LB5NCU-S-M175/U	"	"	"	"	"
3	Granville, Model GV175MH24LB3NGU-S-M175/U	"	"	"	"	"
10	LED Cobra Heads Beta STR-LWY-2M-HT-04-UL- SV-MOD	"	"	"	"	"
10	LED Cobra Heads, Leotek GCA1-40C-MV-NW-2X-GY- PC w/ shorting caps	"	"	"	"	"
10	LED Decorative Lighting Retrofit Kits Sylvania LED 50 Retrofit/757/75S/06	"	"	"	"	"
	Thermoplastic (Hot Applied)					
2	Pallets of White #bags/pallet - weight of bags	40 bgs - \$1,500.00/ton 50# bgs	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
2	Pallets of Yellow #bags/pallet - weight of bags	40 bgs. - \$1,450.00/ton 50# bgs.	"	"	"	"

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION - TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley AL 36536-1850	Traffic Control Products, Inc. 4565 Glenbrook Rd. Willoughby, OH 44094	Path Master, Inc. 1960 Midway Dr. Twinsburg, OH 44087	Potters Industries, LLC PO Box 841 Valley Forge, PA 19482	Protection Services, Inc. 635 Lucknow Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17110
H.I.D. Luminaires						
6	Granville, Model GV175MH24LB5NCU-S-M175/U	No Bid	No Bid	805.00	No Bid	No Bid
1	Philadelphia Twin Cross Arm Model GV175MH24LB5NCU-S-M175/U	"	"	595.00	"	"
3	Granville, Model GV175MH24LB3NGU-S-M175/U	"	"	805.00	"	"
10	LED Cobra Heads Beta STR-LWY-2M-HT-04-UL-SV-MOD	"	"	No Bid	"	"
10	LED Cobra Heads, Leotek GCA1-40C-MV-NW-2X-GY-PC w/shorting caps	"	"	"	"	"
10	LED Decorative Lighting Retrofit Kits Sylvania LED 50 Retrofit/757/75S/06	"	"	515.00*	"	"
Thermoplastic Hot Applied						
2	Pallets of White #bags/pallet	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
2	Pallets of Yellow #bags/pallet	"	"	"	"	"

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION - TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION	Ibis Signs 496 Pittsburgh Rd. Butler, PA 16002	All-Phase Electric Supply Co. 1765 Findlay Rd. Lima, OH 45801	Graybar Electric Company, Inc. 900 Ridge Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15212	Swarco Industries, Inc. 270 Rutherford Lane PO Box 89 Columbia, Tennessee 38401		
H.I.D. Luminaires			*			
6 Granville, Model GV175MH24LB5NCU-S-M175/U	No Bid	806.12 each	822.90 each	No Bid		
1 Philadelphia Twin Cross Arm Model GV175MH24LB5NCU-S-M175/U	"	596.94 each	609.40 each	"		
3 Granville, Model GV175MH24LB3NGU-S-M175/U	"	806.12 each	822.90 each	"		
10 LED Cobra Heads Beta SSTR-LWY-2M-HT-04-UL-SV-MOD	"	434.75 each	429.35 each	"		
10 LED Cobra Heads, Leotek GCA1-40C-MV-NW-2X-GY-PC w/shorting caps	"	No Bid	293.90 each	"		
10 LED Decorative Lighting Retrofit Kits Sylvania LED 50 Retrofit/757/75S/06	"	450.00 each	537.05	"		
Thermoplastic Hot Applied						
2 Pallets of White #bags/pallet	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	40 bgs. \$1,500.00/pallet 50# bags		
2 Pallets of Yellow #bags/pallet	"	"	"	40 bgs. \$1,400.00 pallet 50# bags		

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION
TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ennis Paint, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360	Flint Trading, Inc. 115 Todd Court Thomasville, NC 27360	MD Solutions 8225 Estates Parkway Plain City, OH 43064	Lowen Corporation P.O. Box 1528 Hutchinson, KS 67504	Osburn Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Screw-in Lightpole Foundations						
10	For Decorative Poles (T1121555)	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
10	For Street Light Poles (T1120271)	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Reflective Panels for U-Channel Posts						
200	2" Fluor. Yellow/Green	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	6.57
200	2" Red	"	"	"	"	4.75
200	3" Fluor. Yellow/Green	"	"	"	"	9.86
200	3" Red	"	"	"	"	7.13
16	Pedestrian Pushbuttons	"	"	"	"	No Bid
Terms of Payment		Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30
Shipping Rate & FOB Info		FOB Delivered	FOB Delivered	FOB Destination	Not Listed	Delivered
Delivery in approx. days after receipt of order		14 days	14 days	30-45 days	30 days	30 days

**CITY OF LIMA, OHIO
 BID TABULATION
 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014**

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Vulcan Signs PO Box 1850 Foley AL 36536-1850	Traffic Control Products, Inc. 4565 Glenbrook Rd. Willoughby, OH 44094	Path Master, Inc. 1960 Midway Dr. Twinsburg, OH 44087	Potters Industries, LLC PO Box 841 Valley Forge, PA 19482	Protection Services, Inc. 635 Lucknow Rd. Harrisburg, PA 17110
Screw-in Lightpole Foundations						
10	For Decorative Poles (T112155)	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
10	For Street Light Poles (T1120271)	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
Reflective Panels for U-Channel Posts						
200	2" Fluor. Yel/Grn	9.36	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
200	2" Red	9.36	"	"	"	"
200	3" Fluor. Yel/Grn	12.36	"	"	"	"
200	3" Red	12.36	"	"	"	"
Pedestrian Pushbuttons						
16	Pedestrian Pushbuttons (Square) Pedestrian Pushbuttons (Round)	No Bid	43.00 41.00	90.00* 90.00*	No Bid	No Bid
Terms of Payment		Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30
Shipping Rate & FOB Info		Not listed	Not listed	Freight allowed	Delivered pricing	Not listed
Delivery in approx. days after receipt of order		Stock-3-5 days ARO Non-Stk.-30 days ARO	In Stock-Up to 60 days TC81.10 12-14 wks. ARO	70-84 days	14 days	10 days

CITY OF LIMA, OHIO - BID TABULATION - TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES FOR 2014

David J. Berger, Mayor

Bid Opening Date: 1/22/14

DESCRIPTION		Ibis Signs 496 Pittsburgh Rd. Butler, PA 16002	All-Phase Electric Supply Co. 1765 Findlay Rd. Lima, OH 45801	Graybar Electric Company, Inc. 900 Ridge Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15212	Swarco Industries, Inc. 270 Rutherford Lane PO Box 89 Columbia, Tennessee 38401		
Screw-In Lightpole Foundations							
10	For Decorative Poles (T1121555)	No Bid	276.84	No Bid	No Bid		
10	For Street Light Poles (T1120271)	"	361.92	"	"		
Reflective Panels for U-Channel Posts							
200	2" Fluor. Yel/Grn	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
200	2" Red	"	"	"	"		
200	3" Fluor. Yel/Grn	"	"	"	"		
200	3" Red	"	"	"	"		
Pedestrian Pushbuttons							
16	Pedestrian Pushbuttons	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Terms of Payment		Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30		
Shipping Rate & FOB Info		FOB Destination (Freight is included)	FOB Shipping Point Freight prepaid on orders over \$3,600.00	FOB Shipping Point	FOB Destination		
Delivery in approx. days after receipt of order		7 days	120 days	45 days	30 days		

NOTES FOR 2014 TRAFFIC RELATED SUPPLIES BID TABULATION

Osburn Associates, Inc.

- * Pg 1-Type III-3M #3930 HIP/Type IV-3M #3930 HIP/Type IX-3M #3990 DG
- * Pg 2-Type III-3M #3930 HIP/Type IV-3M #3930 HIP/Type IX-3M #3990 DG
- * Pg 3-Type III-3M #3930 HIP/Type IV-3M #3930 HIP/Type IX-3M #3990 DG
- * Pg 4-Type III-3M #3930 HIP/Type IV-3M #3930 HIP/Type IX-3M #3990 DG
- * Pg 6-Type III-3M #3930 HIP/Type IV-3M #3930 HIP/Type IX-3M #3990 DG
- *Pg 6-Non-Reflective Sheeting 6" x 50 yds. - 7725-12

Vulcan Signs

- *Pg 1A- Type III-3M #3930 HIP/ Type IV-3M #3930 HIP; Type IX-3M #3990 VIP
- *Pg 2A- Type III-3M #3930 HIP; Type IV-3M #3930 HIP; Type IX-3M #3990 VIP
- *Pg 3A--Type III -3M #3930 HIP; Type IV-3M #3930 HIP; Type IX-3M #3990 VIP
- *Pg 4A- Type III -3M #3930 HIP; Type IV- 3M #3930 HIP; Type IX- 3M #3990 VIP & #3983 FYG VIP
- *Pg 6A- Reflective Sheeting-Type III- 3M #3930; Type IV- 3M #3930; Type IX- 3M #3990
- *Pg 6A-3 Rolls Non-Reflective Sheeting 6" x 50 yards - 3M #7725 - Basic Colors

Potters Industries, LLC

- *Pg 6A-5 Tons Glass Beads - Ship 5 tons in one delivery

Path Master

- *Pg 9A-All Traffic Control Signal Heads are quoted w/Dialight LED's.
- *Pg 10A-LED Decorative Lighting Retrofit Kits-Quoted Holophane GVDRETRO 805KASLU3 LED Retrofit Kit
- *Pg 11A-Note: Housing is rectangular as specified, not square

Protection Services

- *Pg 8A-Steel Shaped Posts (3 lb. galvanized)

Swarco

- *Pg 6B-Glass Beads-Price is based on a 5-ton shipment

Ibis Signs

- *Pg 6B-Alternate-100 gauge aluminum alloy - TBD - Will produce at same price as .080.

Graybar Electric Company, Inc.

- *Pg 10B-H.I.D. LUMINAIRES - Additional information included with Graybar's bid:
 - Pacific Lighting Alternate - LF-175-PS-240-111-PT-DBE-5N-13-BK - Includes pole/fixture/lamp - \$1,883.00
 - LF-175-PS-240-V-PT-DBE-5N-12-BK-LAB - Includes pole/fixture/lamp - \$1,847.80
 - LF-175-PS-240-V-2A-AHU-DBE-5N-12-BK - Includes pole/fixture/cross-arm/lamps - \$3,135.00